PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Plant Equipment Inc.	02/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cassidian Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	42505 Rio Nedo
City:	Temecula
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92589-9007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7684386
Application Number:	11986771
Patent Number:	6744858
Patent Number:	7460510
Patent Number:	7782826
Patent Number:	7483416
Patent Number:	7676228
Application Number:	12340385
Application Number:	12719654
Patent Number:	7593824
Application Number:	12122544
Application Number:	11857364
Patent Number:	5559867
Patent Number:	5912947
Patent Number:	7565153
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 026178 FRAME: 0204 501511070

Patent Number:	7558558
Application Number:	11041790
Patent Number:	6678358
Application Number:	90007361
Patent Number:	6009149
Patent Number:	6556664
Patent Number:	6567504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)836-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 12790 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLNTEQ.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Payne

Total Attachments: 4

source=CA Cert of Filing 030111#page1.tif source=CA Cert of Filing 030111#page2.tif source=CA Cert of Filing 030111#page3.tif source=CA Cert of Filing 030111#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026178 FRAME: 0205

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 1st day of March, 2011, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from PLANT EQUIPMENT INC., a California corporation, to CASSIDIAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 2, 2011.



John Bowen

DEBRA BOWENSecretary of State

asi

PATEN

OSP 06 99731

REEL: 026178 FRAME: 0206

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT AND

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

RESTATEMENT OF

MAR 0.1 2011

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PLANT EQUIPMENT INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of Plant Equipment Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated in their entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
CASSIDIAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Cassidian Communications, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE III

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, consisting of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; and the total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand (1,000)."

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is one thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

Certificate of Amendment and Restatement of Articles of Incorporation of Plant Equipment Inc.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026178 FRAME: 0207 We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 33 FEB , 2011

Dave Rutan, President

Paula Graham, Secretary



I nereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAR 02 2011

Date:

451

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State PATENT

REEL: 026178 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 04/25/2011